

April 2, 2019

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

To, **BSE Limited,**The Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

Ref Symbol: VASCONEQ

Ref: Scrip Code: 533156

Sub: Compliance Certificate – for the Half – Year Ended March 31, 2019 Ref: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed certificate duly signed by Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent and Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of Vascon Engineers Limited, for the half year ending on March 31, 2019.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Vascon Engineers Limited

## Vibhuti Dani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Enclosures: As above



April 2, 2019

To.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Ref Symbol: VASCONEQ

To.

BSE Limited,

The Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejechhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbal 400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 533156

Dear Sir

Sub: Compliance Certificate - for the Half - Year Ended March 31, 2019 Ref: Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby confirm that the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility for the period from October 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019 are maintained with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited, Hyderabad who are registered with SEBI vide registration number INR000000221.

For Vascon Engineers Limited

Dini

Vibhuti Dani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

For Karvy Fintech Printed Limited

s ¥ Raju

Authorized Signatory

VASCON ENGINEERS LTD